I

EMBERIVCREEHRBRA

HC Optical Science and Tech Co., Ltd

1x144 MEMS Optical Switch Module

H =Riss
b Mini Size
K Fast Switch Speed
K Low Insertion Loss & PDL
K Wide Operating Wavelength Range
K High Reliability & Stability
H mEER
K Network Monitor System
K Remote Fiber Testing System
K Module & System Integration
K Instrumentation
M EaEElR
B s MEMS-1X144
SRy SM MM
850+20nm
TEREEK 1260~1650nm or 1310+20nm
or 1400~1700nm
PUISWEsS 1310/1550nm 850/1310/1550nm
<1.0dB (T)./plcalz 0.8) (N<16) <1.0dB (Typical: 0.8) (N<8)
— <1.8dB (Typ.lcaI: 1.6) (16<N<64) <1.8dB (Typical: 1.6) (8<N<64)
<2.0dB (Typical: 1.8) (64 <N<144) ]
] <3.2dB (Typical: 3.0) (64<N<128)
<2.2dB (Typical: 2.0) (144 <N<256)
<0.3dB (N<16) <0.3dB (N<8)
IRIKTEIREE <04 dB (16 <N<144) <0.4 dB (8<N<64)
<0.5 dB (144 < N<256) <0.6 dB (64<N<128)
RiRIERIRAE <0.15dB <0.2dB
[ERHRAE >45 dB >30dB
B >50 dB >30 dB
Ez=1id <+0.05dB <+0.05dB
YIATE) <15ms
YIsIREL >107)%
BNSEThE=R <500 mW
DC5V+£10% DC5V+£10%
<50mA (N<16) <50mA (N<8)
TIEEEE/EER <250mA (16 <N<64) <250mA (8 <N<32)
<350mA (64 <N<144) <450mA (32 <N<96)
<500mA (144 < N<256) <550mA (96 <N<128)
TERE 5~ 70°C
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HC Optical Science and Tech Co., Ltd.

1x144 MEMS Optical Switch Module

(16 <N<64, Loose Tube)
M4: 100(L) x 100(W) x 12(H) £0.2nm (64
<N<144, Loose Tube)
M5: 110(L) x 141(W) x 12(H) £0.2nm (144
<N<256, Loose Tube)

EhERE -40 ~ 85 °C
M1: 34(L) x24(W) x 11(H) £0.2mm M1: 34(L) x24(W) x 11(H) £0.2mm
(N<16, Bare Fiber) (N<8, Bare Fiber)
M2: 60(L) x24(W) x 11(H) £0.2mm M2: 60(L) x24(W) x 11(H) £0.2mm
(N<16, Loose Tube) (N<8, Loose Tube)
M3: 90(L) x 55(W) x 12(H) £0.2mm M3: 90(L) x 55(W) x 12(H) £0.2mm
BRR

(8<N<32, Loose Tube)
M4: 100(L) x 100(W) x 12(H) £0.2nm (32
<N<96, Loose Tube)
M5: 110(L) x 141(W) x 12(H) £0.2nm (96
<N<128, Loose Tube)

11 ESHUYEEE TFME T,
2 FTESEISAEIEERSKIBENIRE, —XIERSLIEIN0.3dBiRAE.
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HC Optical Science and Tech Co., Ltd. 1x144 MEMS Optical Switch Module
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HC Optical Science and Tech Co., Ltd.  1x144 MEMS Optical Switch Module
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HC Optical Science and Tech Co., Ltd

1x144 MEMS Optical Switch Module

10
105
4-FR EThru
o X 0
2
16-1_Anl-5
1 B
it
i B B [ |
3
H SEHEX
RS EMEN | (EEHE. %8 ThAEeg
M1/M2 M3/M4/M5
5 1 DO Input R DO (fRAL)
2 D5 Input ##EL D5
2 3 VCC Power T{FeEEjE, DC5V, 1.0A
4 D7 Input ¥IEAI D7 (Sf1)
5 D6 Input #HEAL D6
4 6 GND Power GND
7 D4 Input RN D4
6 8 D1 Input #EAz D1
9 9 TXD Output BOHER X, (TTLEYEO)
10 10 RXD Input SBO#EEEKeR (TTLEYEEO)
7 11 D2 Input #iE D2
8 12 D3 Input ##EAz D3
12 13 /BUSY Output R PR E AR,
14 /ALARM | Output BEFERTERIETHEIR,
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HC Optical Science and Tech Co., Ltd. ~ 1x144 MEMS Optical Switch Module

I

3 15 /STROBE Input TR EHITEUERL
14 16 /RESET Input RFEFEAEIEE 0.
11 GND Power GND
13 MODE {REEFEIRALEFIIHR, =SEF UART
IR
1 NC B=

ZVE: M3, MAFIMSHEEH B <382 D {5 FIMOLEX [ 87833-1620, #if7% ik 24fd FIMOLEX [ 87568-1694.

H BiRGHNREEER

/RESET D7 D6 D5 D4 D3 D2 D1 DO Channel
0 X X X X X X X X 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
| 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 256

K UART iS58

AMERETLUE TTL UART B s S S ks S s B e s,

(1), FERSRREHT—MES. BESEFEEEMES A TN T—RIES.
(2). BEAASTHE.

(3). SCRMBIERIIARIEIL "< 1ERFHAR. RIEM “>" (BN,

(4). 1E<HEIRREI<ER>,

EBIEESE
e fig ]
<RESET> HgE BINIRE]: <RESET OK>
<RESTORE> IREHIRE BThiR[E]: <RESET_OK>
<INFO ?> HITERER BRIRE:
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1

1x144 MEMS Optical Switch Module

<MEMS-SM-1X256 VER1.00_
SN01234567890_C08.04.00051>
F~ MEMS-SM-1X256 11k, kK
1.00, SN £ 01234567890, F=RiRS
C08.04.00051;

REHEREIRAFER

1x 59 1~9, $BIFETRIER 2400, 4800, 9600,

14400, 19200~ 38400, 56000, 57600, 115200
FEIhIRE: <OSW_BAUD x_OK>

<OSW BAUD x>

&i%: <OSW _BAUD 5>
FZINRE: <OSW _BAUD 5 OK>
REIREBOIRIFE) 19200

2. %1% <0OSW BAUD ?>ESifiiER EERFEEREM!
% <OSW M _1>
LOSW M o X EUEO. 1. 7, OB RERRISSIIE, 155 RUART | TP R )) UART IR,
- B, EREE T, i <OSW M 25
PRIDIEE]: <OSW_M x_OK> FIBERE: <OSW M. 1 >
FERRY UART $54itTH;
RELEBEE
xxx: & 000~256, 000 01@E, 256 55
256 1BE;
EEIJJ;L@_ OSW 01 SW v OK &i%: <OSW 01 SW 01>
. < >
;S SW_01_SW_xx = - FIBEE: <OSW 01 SW 02 OK>
. TR 2 1BIE;
S SEATIHERT, R TR
KiX: <OSW_01_SW _xxx>
&ME: <OSW_M_ER>
<OSW A 7> SEBERT . B <OSW.A01>
- BRDOIRE]: <OSW_A J¢FrkiEiE> FBRFTRA 1 BE;
REERE
SAVE ALL SEE TR, BB,
< ALL> B <SAVE ALL OK> WEREBHITRE, NBERSRE

& M1 M2 ERAERIXIESE.

B RFREEN

I-li Fiber length

Box I

2 Boot FIiEELKE

m—
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HC Optical Science and Tech Co., Ltd.

1x144 MEMS Optical Switch Module

M EREERE
0= I RGARE &it
ERLIRAT R 115200 8 RN, 1 AFIEf, TTEER.
TR RIS
HeRAOEHIIReS, TIEBEmEYE
TremE AIRTE; UART f=HItJi50T, 1SR E EBERIFEERT
UART $z=#t#eR), TIEBENEE BRI EBERIRTS
1;
H {T(E5 MEMS-1X144-A-B-C-D-E-F-G
A B C D E F G
Mode = Wavelength Dimension Fiber type  Fiber Fiber Connector
Type diameter Length
S:SM 85:850nm M1: 5:50/125 25:250um 05:0.5m OO:None
M:MM | 13: 1310nm 34x24x 11 6:62.5/125 | 90:900um 10:1.0m FP: FC/PC
14: 1490nm M2: 9:9/125 X: Other X:Other FA: FC/APC
15: 1550nm 60 x 24 x 11 X: Other SP: SC/PC
162: 1625nm M3: SA: SC/APC
165: 1650nm 90 x 55x12 LP: LC/PC
13/15:1310/1550nm | M4: LA: LC/APC
X:Other 100 x 100 x 12 MP: MPO
M5: X: Other
110 x 141 x 12
X: Other
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